


e
-~
‘h“l
J

N R e — WL P e T 7









THE SCOUT

David City High School
David City, Nebraska
Published by the 1960 Scout staff

-——




Table of Contents

Faculty & Administration
Students ................. .
Cletssss  wovmaiam
Organizations & Activities
Honors ...
Advertisements .

Inde®w .ovnocmsn

We the editors of the ‘60 SCOUT and
Dennis invite you to follow us through these
doors to recapture memories of the 1959-1960
school days. We hope to have produced an
annual filled with events which will enrich
your memories of the splendid and eventful
year,

Chosen as our theme for this year's annual,
Dennis plays a big part in the many activities,
organizations, and classes which will bring
back treasured memories in later years.

29
39
57
65
75




4

-
1

"

rr

mr

"~y

P. Fww o

mu YRRt yww
ne-

~E

Acti INISTRATION

Ll
]
a

T,

B y: rm 2
R




Faculty

Ernest Davis

B.S.. MA.
Superintendent; Midland Col-
lege, University of Nebraska;
General Math.

Henry Amend

B.A,
Kearney State Teachers Col-
lege, University of Nebraska;
English, Head football coach,
Senior class sponsor, DC Club
sponsor.

Gordon Quick

B.S., M.Ed.
Principal; University of Nebras-
ka; General Science, Senior
class sponsor, Student Council
Sponsor.

Ronald Gray
B.A.

Docne College, University of
Nebraska; Social  Studies,
School publications, Head bas-
ketball coach, Junior Class
sponsor, Quill & Screll sponsor,
DC Club Sponsor.




Lucille Happel

B.S.
University of Nebraska, College of Ag-
riculture; Homemaking, Junior Class
sponsor, FHA sponsor.

Germaine Ludwig

BS.
Midland College; Vocal Music, Choir
sponsor, Sophomore Class sponsor.

Lucille Hoffman

AB., MA.
Wesleyan University, University of Ne-
braska; English, Library, World History,
Freshman Class sponsor.

James McConnell

B.S.. MD.
University of Nebraska, Kansas Univer-
sity; Mathematics, Drivers’ Education,
Athletic Director, Head Track coach,
Sophomore Class sponsor, DC Club
sponsor.

Joseph Horak

BS.
College of Agriclture, University of Ne-
braska; Vocational Agriculture, FFA
sponsor.

Bilse Robinson

B.S.
Chadron State Teachers' College; In-
dustrial Arts, Asst. Coach, Junior Class
sponsor, DC Club sponsor.




Kay Robinson

B.A.
Nebraska Wesleyan University; Com-
mercial, Pep Club sponsor.

Marvin Stone

B.A.
Wayne State Teachers College, Uni-
versity of Oregon, University of Ne-
braska; Mathematics, English, Drama-
tics, Thespians sponsor.

Caroline Skopec

B.S.
University of Nebraska; Spanish, En-
glish, Pep Club sponsor.

Catherine Swanson

B.A.
Doane College, University of Nebraska,
York College; Science, Junior Class
SpOnsor.

Mildred Smith v
Secretary, Office Practice.

Dale Thompson

B.M.
Nebraska Wesleyan University; Insru-
mental Music, Freshman Class sponsor,
Band sponsor.




Lillie Magilion Mary Robins

Robert Gingery Edgar Thomas Harold Zinnecker

Not pictured Jerome Rehor




Taking o few minules rest before leaving on their route are the bus drivers, left to right, Chet Smith, Bob Doner, John
Tomek and Fred Forney.

School Workers

The cooks, Mrs. Blevins and Mrs. Tomek, have The janitors, Glen Ludwig and Bobk Doner, take o
learned that a well balanced meal is very important to few minutes to visil before they continue to do their job
the many students that participate in the hot lunch of keeping the school clean.
program.




N
=
Z
25|
A
-’
=~
n




Senior

_— -

Judith Anderson

Lommercl

2: Seocop 3.4,
rall 4; Junior
Class Play; The Ed. 1; FHA

1; Pep Club

Secretary 4; Fo
Co-capletin 4,
ntion 3; 5

Track




Mary Haight

Commercial

Harold DeWispelare

General
Choir 3,4, Madrigal 4; FFA 1,2,3.4, Sentinal
4; Football 1,234, Leltered 4; Basketball
1,2,3.4; Track 1,2,3.

Dixie Butler
General
e 3.4; Glee 1,2; Freshman Class V

t; Phys. Ed. 1.2; FHA 1.2, Histo

Deanna Hascall
sreial

asurer; Senlor Class Vice-
ning king; FFA 1,2
1t 4; Football 1,2
4, ( mplain 4; Basketball
red 3; Track 1.2,3, Lettered 2




¥ ] | N

T

Leonard Havlik

General

Dale Hayhurst

College Prep
Band 1.2,3; Photographer 3.4; Quill end
Scroll 4; Junior Class Play; Thespians 3.4;
DC Club 4; Foothall
4: Basketball 1,2.3: Track 1,2.3.

Marjorie Hoback
Commerc

m

Leon Houdesheldt

1.2, Stu-

¢ 1.2, Stu-

Darell Jensen

8lch

Celestine Jindra




gore
5

Tarrvﬁ Kil

Margaret Kratochvil
¢ al

Geng Kopecky

Lommercial

Glee 1
Play;

Club 4.

24;

Thes

3.4: Juni

Fd.

12,3

r Class

Pep

Arthur Kovar

mager 4;
FHA 3.4
.4, Tretsurer 4.




nd Majorette 2.3,

2t 2,34, Bar

i

Junier Cl
1; Pep C -
College Prep

Band 1; Pho

2,3.4; Quill and Scroll

Janet Miratsky
College Prep

[1

1Y; o

s. Ed. 1; FHA 1.4;

Shurqn' Mur?hy

Dennis Neujahr

College Prep
Norwalk, Califernia 1; Rising City, Neb
2; Football 4.




Wilma Ostermeier

Pep (

,-1-,[\1%;

ommir lant; Pey
Larry Oltmans Council 2, Cheerleader 3.4.
General

Glee 1; Phys. Ed. 4.

Harvey Novak

Jerry Ray

General "
1: Phys. Ed. 4; Football 1, Student man
ager |, Lettered 1.

Marcella Palensky
C al




Ramona Richert

General

et 1,2, Madrigal

3 Senior Class
g Atlendeant; DC Club
i Football 1,234, Let
( Lettered 2.3;
Thomas Schroeder
General
Ed. 4; Football 3, Stu
; Basketball
Delores Stara
‘ollege Prey
Band
Robert Struebing
College Prep
DC Club 2,3.4; | 1,2,34, Lettered 2.4;
FFA 1234 : Choir 4
16




Dianne Styskal
College Prep
St. Marys H

Martha Zeilinger
Commercial

1; Choir 1,23, Glee 1:

Marlene Yonda
Cx 1l

Glee 2,3

Kenny White

Vocational Agriculture
4; Glee 1; FFA 1,234, Reporte:
3.4, Lettered 4; Track 1




Junior Class

L"-i-...

Busily counting ballots are the junior ¢ ( : Beverly Heins,

secretary; Gary president;
on as to what
ballots for, they refused to tell us. Could it
have to do with the junior-senior prom?

Dennis Siedel, vice In reply to our que

they were counting

Jim Armagost

el
b\
N
Judy Boroviak Betty Cemper Adrian Cermak Bernadine Chromy

Donna Chubb Bernice Codr Francis Codr Val Dobesh




Linda Fadschild Don Focher

Sharon Forney Gary Fricke Melvin From Madeline Gingery

Elizabeth Glock Marilee Haney Beverly Heins Alta Hoback

Bob Hoeft Marianne Hookstra Jim Howe Maxine Huisenga

19




Gary, Icenogle Oralee Johnson

Carolyn Kamenske Georgianne Kozisek Sharon Kracman Ruby Kucera

- F

e

B

Sharon Lnenicka Gloria Mach Dianne Mahlin Charles Masek

Don Messerschmidt - Janie Otoupal Julius Pelan




Virgil Pokorny Louis Polacek

Janice Polak Carol Ptacek Alan Roberts Don Romshek

Jo Ann Sack Mickey Sandy David Scheibe Paul Schlautman

Sandra Schroeder Ronald Shipley David Shorney Dennis Siedel

21




Carol Slonecker Larry Sloup

\ o

Cheryl Soukup Ernie Stara Deltrude Straka Donna Struebing

T W
| re——
4™
. ‘\ j :( .
~ T

Roger Svoboda Jack Sweney Steve Thomas Milo Vanis

' James Wais Nancy Wright Marilyn Wynegar Jane Zeilinger

| 22 Not pictured, Tinsley Davis and David Bell




Sophomore Class

This may lock like a buzz session to you, but it really isn'tt The sophomore
class officers are discussing some issues concerning the class. They are left to
right, Pat Smith, vice-president, Shirley Struebing, treasurer, Marcia Ball, presi-
dent, and Mary Jo Vasina, secretary.

Alan Backhus Marcia Ball Rand E. Barsell Don Bock

Joan Bohaty Marvin Bohaty Judy Brecka Donald Buresh
23




Larry Cermak

‘Sfﬁt
-

-

“

Eunice Cernohlavek Dwaine Divis Beverly Hascall Alfred Hoshor Mike Jess

Lucille Jindra Martha Jindra Elaine Jisa Dennis Kilgore Ann Marie Kozisek

Geraldine Kucera Patricia Kucera Junior Kulhanek Sherry Litchfield Michael McCrackes

24




Sharyn McDonald

4“

Carolyn Matulka Phyllis Pelan Phyllis Pieters Gary Polacek Kenny Ptacek

Dave Remmers Joey Sabata Jim Smith Pat Smith Shirley Struebing

Darlene Svoboda Don Taylor Kenny Timms Mary Jo Vasina Sara Zeilinger

Not pictured. Robert Styskal

25




Freshman Class

It's "ladies first” decide the freshman boys as they allow
their class secretary, Gladys Stara, to take a drink. The boys are,
left to right, Jack Wolfe, class treasurer; Larry Chubb, class president,
and Robert Sabata, class vice-president.

Vickie Bock Carol Lee Bohaty Donald Bonne Louis Brecka Betsy Byers

(=7
3
W 'x

Larry Chubb Sandra Crocker Larry DeWispelare Bernard Divis John Eberly

=

1
. —

- p;
-

26



Marilyn Eschliman Joseph Fiala

Lucille Havlovic Steven Henk Cleo Hoback Doris Hoeft Susanne Johnson

Vicki Kelley Anton Kmoch Betty Kovar LeRoy Kratochvil . Gary Kroft

aa
=

Vs

Katheryn Krov LeRoy Kucera Beverly Kudlacek Judy Miratsky Judy Muller

OQ
L4 -
——
d o b
2 f..'\ -_ A\
vow WA
'L\:,‘ ¥ & 5 W
BaN At %
Adolph Oborny Mike O’'Brien Gerald Otoupal Tom Perrin Janet Pieters

27




Bruce Piller Carol Polacek

Roger Remmers Robert Sabata Ida Sandy David Scribner

Delores Sims Janet Sims Roman Smaus Roger Smith Gladys Stara

Joyce Styskal Eugene Supancheck Sandra Sweney Dick Taylor Dave White

AR
Donald White Denny Wilson Jack Wolfe Marjorie Wynegar Ellen Rae Zima

28







Proudly examining the book posters that
the freshman class made are Joe Fiala and
Dick, Taylor. Clec Hobak is pointing to the
top reader of their class.

D Acting out parts in Julius Ceasar before
their class are, left to right, Darlene Svoboda,
Don Taylor, and Marcia Ball.

-

Betty Cemper, left, is pointing out to
Sharon Lnenicka her choice of a challenging
book to read. :

English

No matter what occupation you may want
to enter upon the completion of your high
school days, good English is essential. The
English department of David City High
School strives to give an adequate and com-
plete knowledge in all phases of English to
its students.

The well-qualified English teachers are
Miss Lucille Hoffman, Mr. Hank Amend, Miss
Caroline Skopec, and Mr, Marvin Stone.

Locking up some of the more difficult
words in senior English, are Janet Miratsky
and Dale Hayhurst.




History

Egprti

T

Today's happenings, tomorrow's history!
Miss Lucille Hoffman and Mr. Ron Gray ex-
plain to their pupils in world history, American
history, and American problems the reasons
for taking history, The happenings of the .

Rae Zima, and ol Lee Bohaty leam world
past often hold the keys to the future. rrlizeic e : - 2
e history can be fun os they examine a chart

The ability to understand the future is they have made.
often found in the past. The happenings and
events of today will be part of the subject
of history students tomorrow.

The freshman students, Jack Wolfe, Ellen

Here you see the American problems
class busily studying the American
American Observers are a big part of all L
history classes. Pictured, from left to right,
are Wilma Ostermeier, Margaret Kratochvil,

Gerhardt Backhus, Arthur Kovar, Rose Marie
Bohaty, and Terry Kilgore. -

Observer.

Beverly Heins is listing the territories as Wilma Ostermeier and Darrel Jensen are
they were admitted to the Union. Looking on finding valuable information concerning stocks
are Gary lcenogle and Georgianne Kozisek. and bonds to present to the class as part

of their research work.




32

‘What is the answer to problem number
59", could easily be the question that Bruce
Piller, right, asks Anion Kmoch and Martha
Jindra.

Showing. Jim Smith how to solve g prob-
lem in geometry is Sara Zeilinger.

Pallas see
Mr. Ston
in algebra

Mike

ing a pr
ground
studying.

Hasik

see

you

Mathematics

The math courses of David City High
School include general math, algebra, geo-
metry, ond advanced algebra. The impor-
tance of these subjects cannot be over-em-
phasized regardless of the type of course a
student is taking. Mr. Davis, Mr. Stone, and
Mr. McConnell are the able instructors in
these essential courses.

The many different ways of solving equa-
ions can be complicated. Here Jack Wolle

is showing Gladys Stara and Carol Lee
Bohaty how 1o solve such a preblem in
algebra 1.



Proudly examining their new general
science laboratory desks are, Adolph Oborny,
Susanne Johnson, and Betty Kovar.

Science

An adequate knowledge of science is
essential in this modern day and age. The
number of students taking these subjects
shows the increasing importance of science
in everyday life,

To firmly establish the principles of
science into the minds of David City High
School students, four science courses are
offered; physics, chemistry, biology, and gen-
eral science. Under the guidance of Miss
Swansen and Mr. Quick, these subjects are
presented in an interesting manner.

It loocks as if Sharon Murphy and John
Vasina are having fun watching the climax
of the experiment in chemistry.

Several model plants have been added
to the biclogy department. Here we see Miss
Swanson explaining the different parts of a
flower to Don Romshek and Milp Vanis.

Jo Ann Sack and Virgil Pokorny are find-
ing out accuracy plays a very important fac-
tor in physics as they work on an experiment.

33



Learning to type business letters and
forms is an important part of the steno II
class. Here we find, left to right, Mary
Haight, Alice Kucera, Wilma Ostermeier,
Deanna Hascall, Delores Stara, and Marjorie
Hoback working on their daily assignments.

It seems as though Alice Kucera is
deeply thinking about what Mildred Smith
has just told her and Marjorie Hoback to do

in office practice.

34

Mrs. Robinso
by Beverly Heins,
busily work on

Commercial

The commercial course offered at David
City High School is a well-balanced one.
Students taking this course have knowledge
and skills which are much in demand by
today's employers.

This course includes the knowledge of
shorthand, typing, office machines, filing, and
general office work. All these subjects are
tcught by Miss Kay Robinson. The senior
commercial students may put their knowl-
edge into use in the school office under the
supervision of the school secretary, Miny
Smith.

Learning how to operate the rotary calcu-
lator in office machines is Delores Stara.
Looking on is Darlene Kucera.




Linda Fadschild and Marilee Haney find

it is a great help to practice translating
Spanish into English on the blackboard

Spanish and Industrial Arts

For several years David City High School
has not offered a foreign language. Spanish,
one of the most prominent languages of to-
day, is now offered under the supervision of
Miss Caroline Skopec.

Industrial arts is offered at David City
High School under the direction of Mr.
Bilse Robinson. These boys spend their time
in the school shop learning to build and
upholster furniture.

Mechanical drawing is offered under the
industrial course. In this class students learn
to draw different views of objects. This is
helpful in many different occupations in-
cluding architectural and designing occupa-
tions. This is also under the direction of
Mr. Bilse Robinson.

Rick Lnenicka seems quite busy learn-
ing how to draw the many plates thal are
required in mechanical drawing

Miss Carcline Skopec is pointing out
Spanish to Leon

of the basic rules in

One of the many students taking indus-
trial arts is Paul Schlautman. Here we find
him receiv ne help from Mr. Bilse
Robinson on his project.

ing

35




Home Economics

Homemaking includes many other phases
besides cooking and sewing. Personality,
dating, food preservation, and first aid are
only a few. Miss Happel, a new instructor
at David City High School, has many new
and interesting ideas for the homemaking
department.

The girls put into practice what they
learn in class by having home experiences
every three weeks. This helps them to use
their own judgment and be more self-sufficient.

o
5

Cooking is one of the goals in home-
making I. Kathryn Krov and Ida Sandy are
learning that by following the recipe very
clogely the outcome is usually successful.

As we can see, Rose Marie Bohaty and
Miss Happel are busy laying a pattern for
a home experience project. All homemaking
students know that home experiences help
to master homemaking.

What have we here? A weddingl This Learning to administer the principl
is one of the many subjects the senior home- home nursing is one of the goals home-
making girls study in preparing themselves making II. Here we find Pat Smith and
for future life. Pictured are, back row, left to Geraldine Kucera demonstrating to the class
right, Margaret Kratochvil, Dicnne Mahlin; how to bandage a broken wrist

front row, left to right, Gene Kopeeky, Judy
Anderson, and Wilma Ostermeier.
36




Vocational Agriculture

Agriculture is America’s basic industry;
it is not only very important to this country
but also to foreign countries. Because of
this great importance of agriculture, David
City High School offers four years of voca-
tional agriculture training.

These students study animal husbandry,
crops, soils, and farm credit and manage-
ment under the supervision of Mr. Joe Horak.
They take part in judging and field trips and
also compete with boys from other schools
in the district conventions.

o Gotee (
Yoemootoee | @
U8 atot ceq

Mr. Horak is selecting a film strip from
the department’s collection of film strips to
present to his first year class. Wailing to see
the strip are, left to right, Roeger Smith, Larry
DeWispelare, Gary Kroft, and Don White.

Keeping an accurate record book of his
projects is one of the things that each voca-
tional agricultural boy is required to do as
part of his classwork. Here we find, left to
right, Francis Cedr, Jack Sweney, Julius Pelan,
Louis Polacek, and Valerian Dobesh

Gary Ofto, facing camera, receives help
from, left to right, Kenny Timms, Larry Sloup,
Dwaine Divis, and Mr. Horak. They are
putting wheels on the loader that Gary made
in shop.

Identifying wheat is one of the things
that is taught in voc. ag. Mr. Horak is show-
ing, left to right, Don Taylor, Larry Sloup, Gary
Otto, and Kenny Timms a sample of wheat
which has been mounted for the purpose.

37




Library, Drivers’ Training, and
Physical Education

David City High School has a very com-
plete library. This library is kept well-stocked
by Miss Lucille Hoffman and the girls who
take library under her direction.

"Courtesy is contagious when you're be- ‘
hind the wheel” is one of the many slogans |
that are taught in the drivers' training class.
Drivers' training is offered to the students un- |
der the guidance of Mr. Jim McConnell. ‘

Good posture and body coordination are
strived for in physical education. These
classes are taught by Mr. Bilse Robinson and
Mr. Hank Amend. Volleyball, soccer, soft-

It is not just attaining new books that )
ooty kit kswping them mepcbed and ball, and badminton are some of the many
good condition is another fine asset to a sports that make up the physical education
good library. Here we see Darlene Kucera classes.

and Marcy Palensky mending some of the
library books.

Gary Fricke is asking Mr. McConnell a question Examining the equipment they will use
concerning the path of the gas line while Pat Smith in physical education, are Katheryn Krov
looks on with interest. and Judy Miratsky.

38




-




40

Members of
at all homa

Band

The 1959-1960 marching band has performed
in several parades. Among these were parades
in Schuyler, Fremont, and the State Fair. The
marching band, also performed at half-time football
games.

The concert band, made up of 67 members,
presented a winter concert and a spring concert for
the public. It also participated in the district contest.

Mirat i .

Kt T 4 3 o jor
Kulha M Hoback: beack and majoretles, lefl to right,
row, G Backhus, L ard | k, Mike Hasik, 7, Marianne Hookstra, Dorig Kul-

Arthur I e, ] . Wi ; : 2 4 ol 2
U . lim Robins, and Kenny White. hanek, Dixie Butler, and Sandra Schroeder.



Members of the 195¢ ] DCHS concert band are front row, left
cy Wright,
rol Polacek
K k, Jo Ann Sack, Deanna Hascall, Bruce
Gerald Otoupal, Marvin Bohaty, Lecnard Havlik, Darlene Svoboda,

. June Zeilinger, N¢
cond row, left to right,

Sharen Lner De

Otoug p. Dianne Mahlin, orai
Cleo , left to right, Kenny Pl

ohlo De
nith; fourth row,
call, Jim Armagost, Sharen McDonald, Gladys
man, Mike Je a1, Gerhardt Back

left to right, Madeline Gingery, Tom Perrin,

Eu
]

avik,

—EITIO

This year the band with the help of Dale Thomp-
son, David City High School's new band director,
elected officers and council members. The officers
and council members worked hard to improve con-
duct and create interest in the band.

The band department purchased a John Philip
Sousa Band Award on which the name of the most-
outstanding senior member of the band is put. The
receiver of the award, Arthur Kovar, was given a
certificate in recognition for his outstanding achieve-
ment and interest in instrumental music, for merit
in loyalty and cooperation, and for displaying high
qualities of conduct in band.

Shirley Struebing, Mary Jo Vasina, Judy Bre
Rose Marie Bohaty, Jack Wolfe, Mike McCra

ra Schroeder, Beverly Kudlacel
da Fadschild, Be
Stara, Donna Struebing, Marjorie Hoback; fifth row, left to right, Jane Kloster
s, Jim Rebins, Val I
e Henk, Janet Miraisky, Donna Chubb, Mike Hasik, Arthur Kovar, Alan

erts, and Director Mr. Dale Thompson. Not pictured is Junior Kulhanek.

d, Susanne

en, Janie

Piller, Judy Boroviak, and

stra, Kenny White,

¢, Louis Polacek, Marianne H 3 .
ns, Bob Gingery, Beverly Has

h, Alta Hoback, Pat Smith, Francis Cedr: back row,

One of the various small instrumental
n group. Th
| line Gingery,
and Donna Chubb.

groups is the perc
)

to right; Tom Perrin, 1
Henk. Janet Miratsky.

see in this picture
s3al period.

The mad scramble we
is the scene of every band ¢

regular meetings to have their pictures taken. Band
ident Arthur Kovar leads the band council at these

meelings.

41




The members of the DCHS choir are, front row, left to right, Madeline Gingery, Sharon Forney, Phyllis Pelan, Beverly Heins,
Joyce Styskal, Ramona Richert, Sandra Schroeder, Judy Anderson, Carol Polacek, Sharon Soukup, Shirley Struebing, Wilma
Ostermeier, Mary Haight, Carolyn Ka Linda Fadschild, Betsy Byers, Elizabeth Glock, Alta Hoback; second row, left
to right, Marilee Haney, Marianne Hookstra, Gladys Stara, Deltrude Straka, Nancy Wright, Phyllis Pieters, Jane Zeilinger,
Donna Struebing, Marilyn Wynegar, Georgianne Kozisek, Carol Slonecker, Caroline Ptacek, Dorina Chubb, Marcia Ball,
Sandra Sweney, back row, left to right, Harvey Novak, Jim Armagost, Bob Struebing, Alan Roberts, Alan Backhus, Steve
Thomas, Don Romshek, Gary Polacek, Harold DeWispelare, Melvin From, Bob Hoeft, Donald Bonne, Mile Vanis, Jim Howe,
Bill Marushak, Virgil Pokerny, and Jack Eberly.

Choir

"Do Re Mi" is a familiar sound to anycne who
passes by the vocal music room. All of the differ-
ent vocal groups spent many hours in the music
room practicing for different performances under
the direction of Miss Germaine Ludwig.

The 52 piece choir made several appearances
during the year. It presented numbers in the an-
nual Christmas program and at concerts. It per-
formed for the last time at the commencement
ceremony.

Other vocal groups spent many hours in the
music room practicing for different performances

This year cheir officers were, left to right, under the direction of Miss Germaine Ludwig, in-
Madeline Gingery, Secretary, Wilma Oster- cluding a glee with a membership of fifty girls,
ARpOR ieidac, B RAGny, N B madrigal, girls trio, triple trio, and several solos.
Dewispelare, libraricms.

These groups also made performances for the public.

In April a selected number of these groups, in-
cluding choir, will represent David City at the Dis-
trict Contest held in Wahoo.

nenske,

Choir, girls glee, and all small group

members will sorely miss Mary Haight when If you belong to choir, why don't you try 1o find
she graduatés this May. Mary spert many yourself in this group? Here we find the choir at one
laboring hours accompanying these groups. of their many practices.

42



Members of girls’ glee are, lelt te right, front row, Marilyn Eschliman, Judy Muller, Janet Pieters, Vickie Bock, Lucille
Havlovic, Betty Kovar, Cleo Hoback, Bernadine Chromy, Sharon Fomey, Phyllis Pelan, second row, Janet Sims, Lucille
lindra, Martha Jindra, Carolyn Kamenske, Elizabeth Glock, JoAnn Sack, Oralee Johnsen, Linda Fadschild, Carol Polacek, third
row, Madeline Gingery, Betty Cemper, Janice Polak, Sandra Crocker, Gladys Stara, Carol Lee Bohaty, Ellen Rae Zima, Beverly
Kudlacek, Marilyn Wynegar, fourth row, Elaine Jisa, Judy Miratsky, Judy Brecka, Pat Kucera, Gerry Kucera, Marjorie
Wynegar, Doris Hoeft, Ida Sandy, Gene Kopecky, Mary Haight, back row, Miss Ludwig, Janel Miratsky, Karen Pallas,
Beverly Hascall, Sherry Litchlield, Sara Zeilinger, Joan Bohaty, Phillis Pieters, Bernice Codr, and Glory Mach. Not pic-

tured Vicki Kelly, Delores Sims, and Doris Kulhanek.

Other vocal groups under the direction of Miss
Ludwig include a glee with a membership of fifty
girls, madrigal, girls’ trio, triple ftrio, and several
solos. These groups also made many performances
for the public. In April a selected number of these
groups, including choir, represented David City at
the district contest held in Wahoo.

One of the more active vocal groups this year was madrigal.
The members of this thirteen member group are, left to right,
front row, Mary Haight, Phillis Pelan, Ramona Richert, Jane
Zeilinger, Joyce Styskal, Shirley Struebing, Madeline Gingery,
back row, Jack Eberly, Jim Howe, Alan Roberts, Steve Thomas,
Dennis Siedel, and Jim Armagost.

Girls' trio members are, left to right, Mary
Haight, Jane Zeilinger, and Linda Fadschild.

Now what do we have here? Here
we find our little pal, "Dennis,” help-
ing Miss Ludwig lead the choeir. Do you
mind Miss Ludwig?

43




T the 1l

Decorating the throne for the a

nation party i

gery, right, working on the throne.

44

y, Karen Pallas, Ann Marie Koz

ne of the jobs of the throne
and crown commillee, Here we find committee

members Ida Sandy, lelt, and Madeline Gin-

ice Cernchlavik, Carol
Judy Miratsky, Betty B
lefl to ri Mi

CKeT; &
Gladys S

r, lda Sandy

row

.ucille Happ L
sek, Judy Brecka, Darlene Svoboda,

spons

Not pictured Oralee Johnson.

FHA.

The Future Homemakers of America have been
very busy throughout the year working in many
worthwhile projects, both separately and together
with the Future Farmers of America.

Under the leadership of Miss Lucille Happel,
the 33 members met once a month to discuss busi-
ness, projects, and social functions. Representa-
tives were chosen to attend Crete workshop, district
convention, and state convention. This year the
local chapter sent a delegate, Delores Stara, to the
National Convention held in Chicago, Illinois.

Seeing that a different bulletin board

is poslied each month is the responsi-
bility of chairman Gladys Stara, right,
Here we find Sandra C
her in putting up the February bulletin
board.

er assisting




—

Members of the FFA are, front row, Valerian D
Dwaine Divis, Louis Polacek, Kenny Timms, Al
Marvin Bohaty, Gary Kroft, Dave White, Don Bo
Romshek, L.nd Don Foch®r; third row, Mr. Horak, Francis Cedr

sh,

&r iy L1

dL

—— - - e

Harold DeWispelare, Bernard Divis, LeRoy Kratochvil, Don White
wer, Larry Sloup, Robert Struebing, and Leonard Havlik; second row,
e, Louis Brecka, Julius Pelan, Reman Smaus, Don Taylor, Don
Dick Taylor, Gerald Otoupal, Reger Smith, Larry DeWispelare,

Ernie Stara, Melvin From, Milo Vanis, Bob Hoeft, Kenny White, and Roger Remmers. Not pictured is Jack Sweney, Adolph

Oborny, and Gary Polacek.

The FFA under the leadership of Mr. Joe Horak
has been striving toward building their chapter.
They have been busy throughout the year in such
things as field trips, District and State Conventions,
sale of Christmas cards, Chapter Farm Awards, and
many other projects which were jointly sponsored
with the FHA. The FFA with its 37 members held
meetings once a month. This year they have a
parliamentary procedure team made up of the FFA
officers who will compete against different chapters
for various awards.,

Mr. Quick is shown awarding Honorary
Chapter Farmers Degrees to these sophomore
boys. Kenny White, reporter, is extending his
congratulations.  Pictured, left to right, are
Marvin Bohaty, Kenny Timms, Dwaine .Divis,
Mr. Quick, Gary Polacek, Don Taylor, and
Kenny White.

No, this isnt hobo day. It's just the The 1959-1960 FFA officers are, left {o right, Harocld DeWis-
annual FFA initiation of new members. pelare, sentinel; Melvin From, vice-president; Leonard Havlik,

president;

Bob

Hoelt, secretary; Kenny White, reporter; and

Milo Vanis, treasurer.

45




Pep Club and DC Club

Pep club officers and council members stop their meeting for a minute
to have their pictures taken. The officers are, front row, left to right,
Georgianne Kozisek, secretary; Doris Kulhanek, president; Martha Zeilinger,
vice president; and Darlene Kucera, treasurer. Council members are, left
to right, Joyce Styskal, Shirley Struebing, Dianne Mahlin, Madeline Gin-
gery. and Delores Stara.

e Marie Bohaty, Delores Sta rd row, left to right,
tty Cemper, Sandra Schroeder, line Gingery, Oralee
a, Elizabeth Glock; fourth row, left te right, Jo Ann Sack

. Mary ., St S

, Carol B
Not picture




, o ,
_"_.,__

Deanna Hascall Wilma Ostermeier Beverly Heins

The main object of the Pep Club is to raise
school spirit and add enthusiasm at the football
and basketball games. They have charge of the
rallies, attend all games, and sponsor the Home-
coming Dance. Sponsors Caroline Skopec and Kay
Robinson assumed their duties as sponsors for the
first time last fall.

To gain membership into the D. C. Club a boy
must have lettered in either football, basketball or
track. To be awarded a letter certain requirements
designated by the athletic program must be met.

Sharon Murphy Jane Zeilinger

Lock now! This do
Here we see Don Focher, left, and Don Styskal,
right carrying an empty pop case out of the
Pep Club stand for Donna Chubb, extreme
right, and Deltrude Straka, right.

n't happen very often,

The D.C. Club officers take time from Members of the D.C. Club are, froni row, left to right, Bob Struebing,
their athlstic ) They are, stand- Terry Kilgore, Steve Thomas, Don Styskal, Dick Bolton, Jim Armagost,
n Dave H it Leonard Havlik; second row, left to right, Jim Robins, Dale Hayhurst, Don

left to right, Jim

Focher, Ernie Stara, Mel From, Bob Hoeft, Alan Roberts, Don Taylor; third

and Dick Bolion, secretary-treasurer. row, left to right, Ken White, Gary Icenogle, Denny Siedel, Ron Stara, Dave
Hanis, Harry DeWispelare, John Vasing, Junior Kulhanek; top row, left to
right, coaches Ron Gray, Jim McConnell, and “"Hank” Amend.

47




Student Council

nt council members for the nt row, left lo right, Carolyn
Kamenske, Bruce Piller, Gene Kopecky:; oY ht, Beverly Kudlacek, Deanna
Hascall, Jo Ann Sack, Wilma Ostermeier; bczck row, left to right, Jim Armagost, Terry Kil-
gore, Alan Backhus, Dick Bollon, Melvin From. Not pictured are Darlene Svoboda and
Alfred Hoshor.

Students are chosen by each class to represent
the student body as a whole. The purpose of the
student council is to improve faculty-student rela-
tionships and to provide entertainment for the stu-
dent body.

This year two all-school parties, several as-
sembly programs, courtesy week, and the sale of
pennants were sponsored by this 14 member group
under the direction of Mr, Gordon Quick.

The student council's "al
left to right, Carolyn
a | ~all

week'' during the student

From, lelt, and Jim Armagost, right, ;uttm': up ir flag salute. Here we see

a typical as-
a cartoon poster which was made by a council nhk Tv on a Monday morning led by
member. council members Darlene Svoboda and Alfred

Hoalu;r.



Journalism

Here we find the SCOOP

{ TOw,
r.'-(

front row, Dianne

their latest
to right, Ji
Marianne

» a1 lew minutes

their

to rignt,

s Stara, and Judy Anderson.

Wi IS
Beverly Heir Marcia skal, Martha Z
Ball, and Mary Jo Vasina

The purpose of the SCOQP staff is to inform
the students of current activities, while the purpose
of the SCOUT staff is to compile into one book a
record of all events that have happened in the year.
With the help of the photographers, both staffs have
been working hard to fulfil these purposes through-

out the year.
Pausing a few minutes t their pic
ture taken are the photoar rs of DCHS.

They are left to right, Sharen Lnenicka, Richard
Gary Fricke, Dale Hayhurst, and

ey Struebing

of the business stall for the The members of Quill and Scroll are, d, left to
right, Richard Lr a, Darlene Kucera Dale Hay

righ!, front row
Sharon Mur-

. Jo Ann Sack,

"OUT ar ,
e Kucera, Dorig Kt Stara, Judy Anderson, Martha

standing, Linda Fac

hurst; standing, Delores
Zeilinger, and Rose Marie Bohaty.

lancy Wright.




Thespians

Pausing to have their pictures tak ft to right, back row rgil
Pokorny, Larry Sloup, Don Messerschrr im Armag ind ] we, front
row, Carolyn Kamenske. Nancy Wrigh rly Heir

The David City thespians troop 1272 of the
Honorary National Thespians Society have done a
good job this year in attaining their motto, "Act
well your part; there all the honor lies!” Each thes-
pian knows it takes a lot of enthusiasm and co-
operation to put on a play. This year under the
direction of Mr, Stone, they have presented two
plays. The junior class had a mystery comedy
il alter called "Finders Creepers” and the senior class had
1 Tnitia a comedy called "Six Stitches for Ego.”

nstalled as

Hw'-’y Bev, are

sing to Mr

Stone J\-" Ty Haight, and Be verly I"h ns

Shown here are the members of the senior

q ick row, Mr 3 Neuijahr, D
Hayhursl, Kenny White L loudesheldt, Dick

Karen Pall

Zeilinger, Harvey

on H Bolton, Jim Robins, and Ron HI 1ra, middle ro
Delores Stara, Ramona Richert, Judy Anderson, and Rese Marie Bohaty, seated, Gene
Novak, Richard Lnenicka, Dianne Styskal, and Sharon Murphy.,




Football

Members of the 1959 foothall squad are, back row, left to right, coach Jim McConnell, Gerald Otoupal, Junior Kulhan-
ek, Mike Jess, Jim Smith, Don Taylor, Mike O'Brien, coach Hank Amend; second row, left to right, Jim Armagost, Paul Sch
lautmem, Dennis Siedel, Mel From, Jim Howe, Alan Roberts, Roger Svoboda, Don Focher, Ernie Stara, Steve Thomas; front
row, left to right, Mike Hasik, Dale Hayhurst, Dennis Neujahr, Don Styskal, Dave Hanis, Kenny White, Leonard Havlik,
Dick Bolton, Harry Dewispelare, Jim Robins, and Ron White.

David City High School had a successful foot-
ball season with an outcome of 6 wins and 3 losses.
This record was above that the Scouts have been
able to achieve the last few years.

The 27 boys who went out for football were
coached by head coach, Hank Amend, and assistant
coach, Jim McConnell,

The team was backed by the entire student
body and community with large attendance at
games.

squad w
Kilgore, and

ling, left to right, Dick Bolton, Dave Hanis, Dennis Siedel, Roger
I, Melvin From, Harry DeWispelare, Ernie Stara, Steve Thomas, and

Svobode; front, left o right, Junior Kulhanek, Dor
Jim Robins.




52

ing and Dick Bolton received all confer-

anding achievements through-

This year football coaches were, left to Robert Strueb
right, Jim McConnell, "Hank” Amend, and > honors fo

e L ;3 [,
ilse Robinson. 1t the footbal

o

David City 19 Osceola
David City 12 Hooper
David City 32 Weahoo

David City 7 Ashland 1
David City B North Bend 30
David City 39 Valley 12

(o2 I = I

David City _ 0 Schuyler 20 David City 33 Fullerton 0
David City 26 Albion 0

» 7

b : — : T i -
A [ ! b ! = Z — =
.. _' f C “:‘ - D r L4 o

0E_l1§:§4 "-__.;3-

i

—

ball squad were, left to right, Dennis Neujahr, Dale Hayhurst, Dick Bolton, Kenny White, Mike
d DeWispelare, Dave Hanis, Jim Robins, Don Styskal, and Ronnie Stara.

-

Senior members of the f

Haslk, Leonard Havlik, Harc



Alan Roberts (28) seems to be holding his
ground well agains

nst the Schuyler Warriors as he
and his teammates push hard for a touchdown.

s gaining additional yardage,
ur opponents have almost

caught up with him

Denny Siedel (22) loc
as he at

Dick Belton is shown on one of his many
long yardage gains which made him the lead-
ing ground gainer for the year.

53




Basketball

The 1959-60 basketball squad is, left to right, kneeling, John Vasina, Tom Perrin, Jack Wolf, middle row, Jim Howe, Larry
Sloup, Jim Armagost, Don Taylor, Alan Roberts, Larry Chubb, Jim Smith, Mike McCracken, Roman Smaus, back row, Mel-
vin From, Anton Kmoch, Dick Bolton, Dave Hanis, Steve Thomas, Gary Otto, Darrel Jensen, Dennis Siedel, Jim Robins, and

Junior Kulhemek.

Although the record was not outstanding,
the Scouts proved themselves to be a team
that never gave up. Improving steadily after
a slow start, the determined Scouts fought
through the season to give DCHS its best record
in the last few years. Always a scoring threat,

the Scouts were never beaten badly and com-
bined determination with sharpshooting and
hustle to finish their schedule with four wins.
At the close of the season Dave Hanis and
Dennis Siedel were elected co-captains.

Members of the varsity were, left to right, kneeling, John Vasina, Melvin From, Jim
Howe, Larry Sloup, Jim Armagost, and Alan Roberts, standing, Dick Bolton, Dave Hanis,
Steve Thomas, Gary Otto, Darrel Jensen, Dennis Siedel, and Jim Robins.




David City 44 Osceola 54

David City 35 Wahoo 40
David City 40 Clarks 36
David City 48 Genoa 59
David City 30 Schuyler 46
David City 27 Ashland 41
David City 41 Fullerton 55
David City 60 Stromsburg 52
David City 56 Valley a2
David City 58 Milford 61
David City 38 Geneva 58
David City 56 Newman Grove 58
David City 48 North Bend 57
David City 59 Albion 56
David City 46 Hooper 51

Mr. Ron Gray, head basketball coach, and

Platte Valley Conference Tournament Mr. Bilse Robinson, second team coach, are

David City 41 North Bend 50 shown checking what percentage va shf)'.s were

made during the last game. Basketball stu-

District Tournament dent managers look on; they are, left to right,

David City 38 Albion 45 Gary Icenogle, Terry Kilgore, and Bob Hoeft.

Oops, locks as if someone is going to take
a tumble. Here we see Dave Hanis and a
Wahoo player grabbing for the ball. Looks
like this might be a foul on one of the boys.

Jim Robins (21) locks on as Dennis Siedel Last minute instructions and advice are
(22) jumps high in an aftempt to score for the being given te the team by coach Ron Gray
team. during a time-out session.

58




\
abo - % ‘\l

The 1960 track team members are, left to right, standing, Dick Bolton, team captain, Darrel Jensen, Steve Thomas, Jim
Robins, Alan Roberts, Dale Hayhurst, Tinsley Davis, Junior Kulhanek, Jim McConnell, kneeling, Jim Armagost, Ron Stara,
John Vasina, Bob Styskal, Don Tayler, Jim Smith, and Dennis Kilgore.

Track

This year the Track team's potential out-
look is very promising. With seven lettermen
coming back, coach Jim McConnell is looking
for a very successful season. The boys hope
to achieve this by hard work and strong de-
termination. The seven lettermen coming back
are Dick Bolton, Jim Robins, Ron Stara, John
Vasina, Jim Armagost, Alan Roberts, and
Steve Thomas.

As we can well see, Jim McConnell is showing Alan
Roberts the position he needs for a fast start.

Here we see a few of the track boys working indoors. They are attempting to get in shape while the snow is still block-
ing their outdoor appearance. Shown left to right are Dick Bolton, Jim Armagost, Alan Roberts, Don Taylor, Bob Styskal,
Dennis Kilgore, Darrel Jensen, and Janior Kulhanek.




TN N ATV 06 4 i ) = = T - — o =
=
~ M
b,
3
" i, .

¢+ Honors




"Dale”

“Mary”

Scout Awards and FHA-FFA Royalty

Mary Haight and Dale Hayhurst were presented with the 1960 SCOUT AWARDS. These
honers were awarded on the basis of the number of points they received for their achievements
in scholarship and their participation in extra curricular activities. They were also judged by all
high school teachers on the basis of citizenship. Each received a 1960 Scout in recognition of this
honor. Delores Stara and Dave Hanis were alternates for this award.

Delores Stara and Leonard Havlik were crowned FFA Queen and FHA King, respectively at
the annual FFA-FHA coronation party. Attendants of the king and queen were Kenny White and
Margaret Kratochvil. Delores was chosen by votes of FFA members and Leonard was chosen by
FHA members’ votes. Both have been active all through high school in these organizations.

“Delores’ “Leonard”

“Margaret”




“Deanna” “Dale”

Boys'and Girls' Staters and Homecoming Royalty

Representatives of David City at the Girls' and Boys' States were Deanna Hascall and Dale
Havhurst, respectively. The purpose of Girls' and Boys' States is to give the selected junior stu-
dents a better understanding of our government. Deanna was chosen by the American Legion
Auxiliary, and Dale was chosen by the American Legion. They were chosen on the basis of
scholarship, personalily, leadership, and character.

The 1960 Homecoming Royalty were Dave Hanis, King, and Deanna Hascall, Queen. They
were crowned during the half-time ceremony at tha David City-Ashland football game. Their attend-
ants were Sharon Murphy, Dick Bolton, Wilma Ostermeier, and Jim Robins. The girls were
chosen from all senior members of Pep Club and the boys were chosen from all. senior members
on the football squad.

“Deanna”

“Wilma" “Sharon” “Dick” “Jim"

59




Regents Winner and Future Homemaker

“Martha” "Mary"

DAR Winner and Sousa Award Winner

Martha Zeilinger was the recipient of the $100 Regents Scholarship from the University of Ne-
braska., Martha received this scholarship on the basis of the high score which she received in
the exams taken by the top quarter of the senior class. Dale Havhurst, receiver of the second
highest score on this exam, was named alternate for this scholarship.

This year's winner of the Betty Crocker Homemaker of Tomorrow Award was Mary Haight,
Mary received the highest grade on a homemaking test offered under the home economics de-
partment. All senior girls were eligible to take this test. Mary received a Betty Crocker Home-
maker of Tomorrow pin for her accomplishment.

Delores Stara was the representative of David City in the Good Citizenship Contest for the
year of 1960. She was chosen by the D.C. Chapter of the Daughters of the American Revolution.
. She was chosen for her honesty, leadership, loyalty, and service to her community.

Arthur Kovar was the receiver of this year's John Philip Sousa Award. He was chosen from
all senior members of the Scout Band by the votes of all band members. His name was put
on the Sousa plaque in the band rcom and he was awarded a certificate at the annual spring

concert.

""Delores” ) “Art"”
60 ' .




—

—
T




Mr. Adolph Kulhanek, left, owner and operator Dick Bolton, right, and Terry Kilgore, center, are
of Ad's explains to Mike O'Brien, right, and Jack deciding which of the many watches found at Al-
Eberly how it feels behind the bar. bright's Jewelry they like the best. Mr. Floyd Rem-

mers, an employee, is waiting their decision,

. “ |knﬂ

Here are a few of the many pigs that are Entering the Banner Press office to secure the
butchered at Ankle Deep. People find their meat latest edition of the county paper are Gary Fricke,
very satisfactory. left, and Steve Thomas, right.

VAR Gty

BRVIE Ci1Y Snam

Harold DeWisperlare is shown standing by a Mr. Frank Bock, righl, owner and operator of
large transfer owned by Mr. Fred H. Bartel. Bartels Bock Motor Parts and Terry Kilgere, left, an employee,
Oil Company provides efficient service for all of its are pictured behind the counter. They give efficient
many customers. service to their customers.

Mr. Hulbert, owner of Boston Studio explains to Alfred Hoshor, right, seems to be enjoying him-
Margaret Kratochvil, left, and Janet Miratsky, center, self behind the wheel of an International Harvester
the delicate mechanism of one of the camera lenses truck at Butler County Implement while Donald Bonne

he uses. awaits his turn.




Taking time out from work to pose for our photo- Mr. Juke Byers, cenler, is shown with Don Rom-

graphers are the employees of Butler County Produce. shek, left, and Ernie Stara, right, in front of Byers
Left to right are Mr. Everett Grubaugh, Mr. Clinton Funeral Home. Mr. Byers is the owner and operator
Buntgen, Mr. Richard Humlicek, Mr. Bill Deck, of the home.

Mr. Alf Sweney, left, an employee, and Mr. Dick Proudly standing by a 1960 Chevrolet on dis-
Eberly, extreme right, an owner, are pictured here play at D. D. Davis Chevrolet, are Gary Otto, ex-
with Larry DeWispelare, left, and Bernard Divis, treme left, Mr. Pete Smith, John Vasina, Mr. Norman
right, in front of Central Seed Company. Davis and Joe Matulka.

v
o -

Manager of the Coastto-Coast Store. Mr. Herb Shown enjoying a refreshing bottle of Coca Cola
Morlok, patiently waits for Linda Fadschild, right, and are Richard Lnenicka, extreme left, Delores Starg,
Jo Ann Sack to choocse a plaque from one of the Betsy Byers, center, Sandra Sweney, right, and Steve
many they have. Thomas, extreme right. It is purchased from the

Coca Cola Bottling Company.

The Community Nursing Home. which is owned Paul Schlautman, right, and Ron Shipley, center,
and operated by Mrs. Gray, has served this communi- listen intently as Mr. Richard Smith explains how
ty efficiently for several years. Mrs. Gray also to pack eggs al the Co-op Produce.

operates the Gray Nursing Home in David City.
67




Dave White, right, points out one of the features Pictured here are a few of the students who
on a new John Deere tractor on sale at Coufal and eat at Cozy Lunch. Mr. and Brs. Bob Fritz own and
Birkel, to Roger Smith, left. operate “Cozy's".

TY W, :
o PURINA c,?oﬁg'ﬂngo. h
‘—l..x_'__.__“ LT

If you buy Purina feeds, you are entitled to the Jim Robins, left, and Junior Kulhanek seem to
free livestock weighing service offered by the David find the baby chickens at David City Hatchery very
City Grain Company. Harvey Novak is shown by amusing. Junior Kulhanek is employed at the
the scale. hatchery.

; Ringing up the bill for Belsy Byers, left, and Sara Zeilinger, left, and Phyllis Pieters, right, are
Doris Hoeft, right, is Mrs. Carol Grubaugh. She is shown entering the David Cijy Nursing Home. The
an employee of David City Light and Water. owner is Mrs, Richard Schroeder.

Bernadine Chromy, leftt and Sharon Kracman Darrel Jensen, left, end Kenny White, right, are
find washing at the Econo-Wash a great advantage. looking at one of the many new washers at the
David City Service.

68




Mr. Robert Grubaugh, left, hands a receipt to Mr. Joe Hanus has just been demonstrating the
two of his reqgular customers at the Farmers Co-op power of the new Allis-Chalmers tractor, available
Grain Company while John Vasina, center, and Bill at the Farmers Co-op Qil Association.

Marushak look on.

Securing more information about farm loans are Terry Kilgore and Gary Ofito seem to enjoy them-
Dorls Hoeft and Betsy Byers a! the Federal Land selves while playing a game of bumper pool at
Bank. Mrs. Mary Grubaugh peints out some of the Fielder's Tavern. Mr. Fielder locks on.

more important facts about insurance.

Georgianne Kozisek, center, and Sandra Schroed- Mr. Arthur Fox, owner of Fox Implement, points
er, right, are watching Mary Ann Rerucha, cne of out a few of the advancements made in the 1960
the employees of the First National Bank. Massey-Ferguson tractor to Leonard Havlik, left, and

Harold DeWispelare, right.

A L e
1 =) ) u

Sandra Schroeder and Carol Slonecker, right, Alice Kucera, right, and Betty Cemper, left, are
pose for a picture with Mr. and Mrs. Frank Sellhorn, listening as Mr. Jack Mulligan, owner of Harris Drug
owners of Frank's Grocery. before they select some Store, tells them more about filling prescriptions.

fresh fruits and vegetables.
69




Darlene Svoboda, left, and Rose Marie Bohaty,
right, seem thrilled about the many purpose floor
cleaners ot Homan's Appliance, owned by Mr. Ben
Homan.

Mrs. Armagost, secretary at Horacek Insurance.
explains to Margaret Kratochvil, center, and Mar-
lla Palensky, right, why it is a good thing to carry
insurance. Mr, Gene Coufal, an employee, assists her.

! J. C. Penney's has some very beautiful luggage
on display as Larry Sloup and John Vasina, center,
1 will both agree. Mrs. Earl Lonn is assisting them.

| Robert Struebing, left, and David Shorney, cen-
L ter, are pictured with Mr, Stanley Karel at Karel's

Tavern.

70

1l

Steve Thomas appears happy because he has
just had a bettle of pop and some fresh rolls at the
Home Bakery. Steve has a part time job here.

Gladys Stara, left, and Marjorie Wynegar, center,
are examining the life time guaranteed sectional at

Hotovy's Furniture. Assisting them is Mr, Emie Hotovy.

Melvin From con hardly wait to lock in the
mirror to see his crew cut which he is getting at
the Karash Barber Shop. 2

Observing the precise sight on the automatic
rifle at Kindler's Service Station is Jack Eberly. Ronnie
Stara is checking the guarantee on this qun.




At Knott's Funeral Home one can attain a twenty- Dick Bolton, left, and Dave Hanis, center, watch

four hour ambulance service in any emergency. as Mr. Fred McFarland of McFarland Plumbing and
Heating demonstrates the electric pipe threading
machine.

Dave Hanis, right, and Dick Bolton, left, are Doris Kulhanek, left, Terry Kilgore, center, and
helping Terry Kilgore decide which pair of shoes he Kenny Tims, right, are trying to decide what they
wants at McVay’s. Mr. Johnny McVay is giving them want to eat for an after school snack at Meister's.
expert advice, Mr. George Meister waits patiently for their orders.

Locking for some of the many supplies that can Mr. Bill Eller, owner of Modern Dairy, shows Dale
be found at M. and M. Refrigeration and Plumbing Hayhurst cne of the many advertisements for ice
is Denny Neujahr, Assisting him is Mr. Harold Mc- cream that he uses.

Elravy.

Morgan Insurance Agency has made many dif- Here we see an employee of the Nebraska Egg
ferent types of insurance avallable to the public, as & Poultry Company testing the quality of the eggs
Cheryl Soukup, right, and Beverly Heins, center, are before they are shipped.

learning from Mr. Merle Morgan, owner.
71




Charles Masek, left, watches as "Cappy’ Nixon, Delores Stara, left, Gene Kopecky, center, and
owner of Nixon's Barber Shop. gives "Spike" Shipley Mr. Neil Ohlinger, owner of Ohlinger's Drug Store,
a hair cut. are locking through the ad section of the "Scout.”

Sharon Murphy, left, and Dianne Styskal, center, Paul Schlautman, extreme left, and Alan Roberts,
are shown at Perkin’s Hotel Coffee Shop. Loretia center, seem to be quile interested in the cabinets
Janak waits as they are deciding what to order. shown to them by Mr. Woita of Sack Lumber Com-

pany.

Betsy Byers, left, and Deoris Hoeft, center, are Don Howe, center, an egployee of Standard
looking over the selection of purses at Schwesers. Service Station, shows Jack Sweney, lelt, and Charles
Mr. Vandekolk, manager of the store, is helping the Sandy, right, what is wrong with this car that they
girls decide. are repairing.

Gerhardt Backhus, left, and Mike Hasik, right, Doris Kulhanek, lefl, grits her teeth as she lifts
looked puzzled as they watch Mr, Straka operate a a bowling ball at the Strike & Spare Bowling Alley.

sharpener in the Straka Blacksmith Shop. which Mr, Melvin From, center, and Linda Fadschild, right, don’t

Straka owns and operates. find their task as difficult,

72




Enjoying a good game of pool at Tony's Recrea- Carol Polacek, left, and Marilyn Eschliman, right,
tion are Arthur Kovar and Kenny White. It is owned are caught by our photographer as they look with
by Mr. and Mrs. Antony Osmera. interest at the new 1960 Fords, which may be pur-

chased at Trowbridge Motors.

Melvin From, center, and Doris Kulhanek, right, Mr. Gene Wadkins, owner of Wadkins Jack and
appear very interested in the new 1960 Pontiac at Jill, waits while Beverly Kudlacek and Maxine
Wachs Implement. which is being shown to them Huisenga, right, give him the order for the meat.

by Mrs. Wach.

Admiring the new 1960 Buick with its low-sweep Pictured here is the beginning of the new building
styling at Walling Motors is Dave Hanis. Mr. C. O. which was recently destroyed at Wells Lumber and
Heniger is the manager. Coal Company.

Patiently wailing for Darlene Kucera's and Nancy Janet Miratsky, left, and Linda Fadschild, right,
Wright's order is Donna Chermak, a waitress at listen intently as Mrs. Mary Wilsen, owner of Wilson
West Side Cafe, where you always enjoy prompt Flower Shop and Nursery. shows them one of her
and courteous sgervice. many knick-knacks,

73




74

Standing in front of the central office of Wright's
Feed Mill is one of their employees. Pictured here

is one of their newer additions.

Professional Directory

MURIEL ANDERSON, D.O.

Osteopath
Phone EM 7-3593

C. E. BAKER, D.D.G.

Dentist
Phone EM 7-3482

FREDERICK ]. COUFAL

Attorney
Phone EM 7-3051

L. J. EKELER, M.D.
W. C. NIEHAUS, M.D.

Physicians and Surgeons
Phone EM 7-3194

L. L. FOERSTER, O.D.

Optometrist
Phone EM 7-3895

J. E. KAUFMAN, M.D.

~ Physician
Phone EM 7-3161

J. H. MAGILTON, D.V.S.
C. M. HIBBS, D.V.S.

Veterinarians

Phone EM 7-3084

A. V. THOMAS
EDGAR THOMAS

Attorneys
Phone EM 7-3828

Richard Lnenicka, left, seems to find the 1960

Plymouth at the Youngberg Garage very interesting.

David Bell, right, awaits his turn behind the wheel.

Here we see observant Marianne Hookstra at
Zeilinger Hardware while Jane Zeilinger seems to
be explaining one of their lamps.

So long, kids! It's been fun guiding vyou
throughout the pages of our annual. | hope you've
enjoyed it every bit as much as | have.




.

A
Amend, Henry 4, 47, 51, 52
Anderson, Judy 10, 36, 42, 46, 49, 50
Armagost, Jim 18, 41, 42, 43, 47,
48, 50, 51, 54, 56
B
Backhus, Alan 23, 42, 48
Backhus, Gerhardt 10, 81, 40, 41, 72
Ball, Marcia 23, 30, 42, 46, 49
Barsell, Randy 23
Bell, David 74
Blevins, Milita (Mrs.) 8
Bock, Dan 23
Bock, Vickie 26, 43
Bohaty, Carel Lee 26, 31, 32, 43, 44, 46
Bohaty, Joan 23, 43, 46
Bohaty, Marvin 23, 41, 45
Bohaty, Rose Marie £, 10, 31, 36, 40, 41,
44, 46, 49, 50, 70
Bolton. Dick 10, 47, 48, 50, 51, 52,
53, 54, 56, 59, 66, 71
Bonne, Donald 26, 42, 45, 66
Boroviak, Judy 18, 41, 46
Brecka, Judy 23, 41, 43, 44
Brecka, Louis 26, 45
Buresh, Donald 23
Butler, Dixie 11, 40
Byers, Belsy 26, 42, 44, 46, 67, 68, 689, 72
C
Cemper, Elizabeth 18, 30, 43, 44, 46, 59
Cermak, Adrian 18
Cermak, Larry 24
Cernohlavek, Eunice 24, 41, 44
Chromy, Bernadine 18, 43, 68
Chubb, Denna 18, 41, 42, 48, 47
Chubb, Larry 26, 54
Codr, Bernice 18, 43
Codr, Francis 18, 37, 41, 45
Crocker, Sandra 26, 43, 44, 46
D
Davis, Emest 4
Davis, Tinsley 56
Dennis the Menace 2,3 9 29 39,
43, 57, 6l
DeWispelare, Harold 11, 42, 45, 47,
51, 52, 66, 69
DeWispelare, Larry 26, 37, 45, 87
Divis, Bernard 26, 45, 67
Divis, Dwain 24, 37, 45
Dobesh, Valerian 18, 37, 41, 45
Doner, Robert 8
E
Eberly, lack 26, 41, 42, 43, BB, 70
Eschliman, Marilyn 27, 43, 73
F
Fadschild, Linda 19, 35, 41, 42, 43,
49, 67, 72, 73
Fiala, Joseph 27, 30
Focher, Donald 19, 45, 47. 51
Fomey, Fred 8
Foerney, Sharon 19, 42, 43
Fricke. Gary 19, 38, 49, 50, 66
From, Melvin 19, 42, 45, 47, 48,
51, 54, 70, 72, 73
G
Gingery, Bob 4]
Gingery, Madeline 19, 41, 42, 43,
44, 46, 50
Gingery, Robert 7
Glock, Elizabeth 19, 42, 43, 46

Index

Gray, Ronald 4, 47, 55
H
Haight, Mary 11, 34, 42, 43, 50, 58, 60
Haney, Marilee 19, 35, 42
Hanis, Dave 10, 11, 47, 51, 52, 58
54, 55, 59, 71, 73
Happel, Lucille 5, 36, 44
Hascall, Beverly 44, 41, 43, 46
Hascall, Deanna 2,9 11, 34, 39, 40, 41,
46, 47, 48, 49, 59
Hasik, Mike 11, 32, 40, 41, 51, 52, 72
Havlevie, Lucille 27, 43
Havlik, Leonard 12, 40, 41, 45, 47,
51, 52, 583, 58, 69
Hayhurst, Dale 12, 30, 47, 49, 50, 51
52, 56, 58, 59, 71
Heins, Beverly 18, 19, 31, 34, 39, 41,
42, 46, 47, 49, 50, 71
Henk, Steve 27, 41
Hoback, Alta 19, 41, 42
Hoback, Cleo 27, 30, 41, 43
Hoback. Mariorie 12, 34, 40, 41
Hoeft, Doris 27. 43, 46, 68, 69, 72
Hoeflt, Robert 19, 42, 45, 47, 51, 55
Hoffman, Lucille S
Hookstra, Marianne 19, 40, 41, 42,
44, 46, 49, 74
Horak, Joe 5, 37, 45
Hoshor, Alfred 24, 45, 48, 66
Houdesheld!t, Leon 12, 85, 50
Howe, Jim 19, 42, 43, 50, 51, 54
Huisenga, Maxine 19, 44, 73
1
lcenogle, Gary 18, 20, 31, 47, 50, 51, 55
]
Jensen, Darrel 12, 31, 54, 56, 68
Jess, Mike 24, 41, 51
Jindra, Celestine 12
Jindra, Lucille 24, 43
lindra, Martha 24, 32, 43
lisa, Elaine 24, 43
Johnson, Oralee 20, 43, 46
Johnson, Susanne 27, 33, 41, 44
K
Kamenske, Carolyn 20, 42, 43, 46, 48, 50
Kilgore, Dennis 24, 56
Kilgore, Terry 13, 31, 47, 4B, 51
55, 66, 69, 71
Klosterman, Jane 41
Kmoch, Anton 27, 32, 54
Kopecky, Gene 13, 36, 43, 46, 48, 50, 72
Kovar, Arthur 13, 31, 40, 41, 60, 73
Kovar, Betty 27,33, 43
Kozisek, Ann Marie 24, 44
Kozisek, Georgianne 18, 20, 381, 41, 42,
44, 46, 49, 69
Kracman, Sharon 20, 68
Kratechvil, LeRoy 27, 45
Kratochvil, Margaret 13, 31, 36, 44,
bu, w2, 70
Kroft, Gary 27, 37, 45
Krov, Katheryn 27, 36, 38, 44
Kucera, Alice 13, 34, 44, 68
Kucera, Darlene 13. 34, 38, 44, 46, 49, 73
Kucera, Geraldine 24, 36, 43
Kucera, LeRoy 27
Kucera, Patricia 24, 43
Kucera, Ruby 20, 46
Kudlacek, Beverly 27, 41, 43, 46, 48, 73
Kulhanek, Doris 14, 40, 41, 45,
49, 71, 72, 73

Kulhanek, Junior 24, 47, 51, 54, 56, 68
L
Ladwig, Glen 8
Litchfield, Sharon 24, 43, 46
Lnenicka. Richard 14, 35, 49, 50, 67, 74
Lnenicka, Sharon 20, 30, 41, 46, 49
Ludwig, Germaine 5, 43
Mc
McConnell, James 5, 38, 47, 51, 52,58
MeCracken, Michael 24, 41, 54
McDonald, Sharyn 25, 41, 46
M g
Mach, Glory 20, 43
Magilton, Lillian (Mrs.) 7
Mahlin, Dianne 20, 36, 41, 46, 49
Marushak, William 14, 42, B9
Masek, Charles 20, 72
Matulka, Carclyn 25, 44
Messerschmidt, Den 20, 50
Miratsky, Janet 14, 30, 40, 41, 43,
44, a6, 66, 73
Miratsky, Judy Anne 27, 38, 43, 44
Muller, Judy 27, 43
Murphy, Sharen 10, 14, 33, 39, 46,
47, 49, 50, 59, 72
N
Neujahr, Dennis 14, 50, 51, 52, 71
Novak, Harvey 15, 42, 50, 68
. o N
Oborny, Adclph 27,33
Obrien, Mike 27, 51, 66
Oltmans, Larry 15
Ostermeier, Wilma 15, 31, 34, 36, 39,
. 42, 46, 47, 48, 59
Otoupal, Gerald 27 41, 45,51
Otoupal, Jane 20, 41, 44, 48, 49
Otto, Gary 20, 37, 45, 54, 67, 69
P
Palensky, Marcella  * 15, 38, 44, 70
Pallas, Karen 10, 15, 32, 43, 44, 46, 50
Pelan, Julius 20, 37, 45
Pelan, Phyllis 25, 42, 43
Perrin, Tom 27, 41, 54
Pieters, Janet ot 27, 43
Pieters, Phyllis 25, 42, 43, 46, 68
Piller, Bruce 28, 32, 41, 48
Pokorny, Virgil 21, 33, 42, 50
Polacek, Carol 28, 41, 42, 43, 44, 73
Polacek, Gary 25, 42, 45
Polacek, Louls 21, 37, 41, 45
Polak, Janice 21, 43, 46
Ptacek, Carol 21, 42, 46
Ptacek, Gerald « 28
Ptacek, Kenneth 25, 41
Q
Quick, Gordon 3 4, 45
Ray. lerry 15
Remmers, Dave 25
Remmers, Roger 28, 45
Richert, Ramona 16, 42, 43, 50
Roberts, Alan 21, 41, 42, 43, 47,
51, 53, 54, 56, 72
Robins. James 9, 10, 16, 40, 41, 47, 50,
51, 52, 54, 55, 56, 59, 68
Rebins, Mary (Mrs) 7
Robinson, Bilse 5, 35, 82, 55
Reobinson, Kay 6. 34, 46
Romshek, Donald 21, 33, 42, 45, 67

5




loey

Sabata

Sandy, Charles
Sandy, Ida i
Scheibe, David 2

21,35, 51, 67, 72
21, 40, 41, 42, 46, 69
jer, Thomas 16
jonald 21, 67
i 21, 7
18,
28, 43, 44
arcline B, 35, 46

r, Carol

Sloup. Larry

Rom

8
25, 32, 41, 51, 54, 56
) 6, 34

Smith, R
Soukup, Cheryl
Stara, Delores

Ad's 66
Albri 66
Ankle Deep 66
Banner Press 66
Bartels Oil Asso, 66
Bock Motor Parts 66

BE&

1 Bottling Company B7
munity Nursing Home f

p Produce Company

Marvin 6,
Straka, Deltrude

Struebing, Donna
Struebing, Robert
Struebing, Shirley

Stone,

. 45,

. 43,
49
72
, 92
, 46

56

Styskal, Dianne
kal, Donald
Styskal
Styskal,

Svoboda, Roger

Swanson, Catherine

Sweney, Jack
Sweney, Sandra

Tayler, Donald

o4,
s 0

6, 41
25, 37. 45, 7}

Thomas, Steven

Thompson, Dale

Timms, Kenneth

=

Advertisers Index

Econo-Wash 68
Farmers Co-op Grain

Farmers Co-Op Oil Company
Federal Land Bank Loan Association
Filedlers Tavern

First National Bank

Fox Implement

s Grocery Store
Drugs
in Appliance Store

Hotovy Furniture
]. C. Penney Col

Karash Barber

Tomek, John (Mrs.)

Tomek, John

Milo
John 17

Wais, James
White, David
White Donald
White, Kenneth

Wils yd

Walle, ] 26,
Wright, N 22, 41
Wynegar, M yn
Wynegar, Marjorie
Y
Yonda, Marlene
4
Zetlinger, Jane 22, 39,
Zellinger, Martha 17,
Sara 25,
or, Susan
Zima, Ellen Rae 28,
Zinnecker, Harold
Morgan Insurance
Nebraska Egg and Poultry

Nixon Barber Sh
Ohlinger Drug Store
Perkins Hotel
Sack Lumber Company

Schweser’s

™ .
Tony's

Trowbridge

my

P
b7,

17, 46
41, 42, 43, 48,
4R
31
31, 40, 43, 46




THE LINCOLN, YEARBOOK COMPANY

FORMERLY SERIGHT \PUBLICAYION BUREAU







'Y PUBLIC SCHOOLS







